

THE HOME MORTGAGE BANK BILL, 2004

Amendments made in the House of Representatives on Friday March 11, 2005

First Column Clause

Second Column Extent of Amendment

- 8
- A. In sub-paragraph (a) of the proposed new Section 11(1), delete the words **“Governor of the Central Bank (whether or not it owns shares in the Bank)”** and insert the words **“Minister of Finance”**.
- B. In sub-paragraph (b) of the proposed new Section 11(1), delete the words **“a minimum of”**.
- C. In the proposed new Section 11(2), delete the words **“Governor of the Central Bank”** and insert the words **“Minister of Finance”**.
- 20
- In the proposed new subsection 33(1), delete the words **“do not”** and insert the word **“shall”**.

March 11, 2005